# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		03/31/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Accessories Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	800 Farroll Road	
City:	Grover Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93433	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387686	SLIME
Registration Number:	3040513	SMART SPAIR
Registration Number:	3124496	SMART TUBE
Registration Number:	3124532	FIBRO-SEAL
Registration Number:	2047170	
Registration Number:	2670267	IF IT ISN'T GREEN IT ISN'T SLIME.
Registration Number:	2450187	SKIDMARKS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)820-5988

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

lori\_kozak@bstz.com, nafisa\_khwaja@bstz.com,

Email: tm\_filings@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Lori S. Kozak

Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, Seventh Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

TRADEMARK REEL: 004192 FRAME: 0642 CH \$190.00

900160506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4138.G237	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori S. Kozak	
Signature:	/Lori S. Kozak/	
Date:	04/26/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Release (Trademarks)#page1.tif source=Release (Trademarks)#page2.tif source=Release (Trademarks)#page3.tif		

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of March 31, 2010, is made by CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as administrative and collateral agent (the "Agent"), under the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, Accessories Marketing, Inc. ("AMI") is a party to that certain Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of December 7, 2006 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement"), made by AMI and the other Pledgors named therein in favor of the Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement and that certain Security Agreement (Trademarks) dated as of December 7, 2006 (the "Trademark Security Agreement") made by AMI in favor of the Agent, AMI granted to the Agent a security interest in the Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), including the Trademarks listed on Annex I attached hereto; and

**WHEREAS**, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 8, 2006, on Reel/Frame 003441/0129.

**NOW THEREFORE**, the Agent hereby releases, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, its security interest in the Collateral granted pursuant to the Omnibus Pledge and Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, and the Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Agent may have in the Collateral to AMI.

The Agent agrees, at AMI's expense, to cooperate with AMI to provide AMI with any additional information or authorization reasonably required or desirable to effect the release of the Agent's security interest in the Collateral.

31954531.DOCX

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as administrative and collateral agent

Bv:

Name:

Title:

Michael L. LaManes

Vice President

[Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

ANNEX I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademark	Reg. Date	Reg. No
SLIME (and design)	09/19/2000	2387686
SMART SPAIR (Block letters)	01/10/2006	3040513
SMART TUBE (Block letters)	08/01/2006	3124496
FIBRO-SEAL (Block letters)	08/01/2006	3124532
"Representation of the container	03/25/1997	2047170
for the goods and consists of the		
color bright green as the color of		
the goods" (Design only)		
IF IT ISN'T GREENIT ISN'T	12/31/2002	2670267
SLIME		
SKIDMARKS	05/08/2001	2450187

3195453I.DOCX

**RECORDED: 04/26/2010**